SVENSKA CELLULOSA AKTIEBOLAGET SCA (publ)

Corporate Communications

Box 200, SE-101 23 Stockholm, Sweden Tel +46 8 788 51 00 www.sca.com



Stockholm 5 March, 2013

Notice of the Annual General Meeting of SCA

In accordance with NASDAQ OMX Stockholm's regulations, SCA hereby announces the contents of the notice of the Annual General Meeting.

The Annual General Meeting will be held on Wednesday 10 April 2013 at 15.00 CET at Stockholm Waterfront Congress Centre, Nils Ericsons Plan 4, Stockholm, Sweden.

The complete notice of the Annual General Meeting will be available on www.sca.com and is enclosed to this press release.

For further information please contact

Jessica Ölvestad, Press and Media Officer, +46 8 788 52 82

NB: The information was submitted for publication on March 5, 2013 at 18.15 CET.